

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8613/2003

D.K.SINGH KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr Shashadi S Ray, Adv.  
Mr Shamba Duta, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr Anurag M Parashar, Adv.  
Mr G.V.Rao, Adv.  
Mr Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 were already deleted from the array of  
parties.

Respondent Nos. 1,6 and 7 are granted two weeks' time, as last  
chance, to file counter affidavit.

List again on 18.1.2008.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj